

**Misc. Case-44 of 2025
R-44/2025**

Order No. 05 dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and report.

The petitioner and the respondent are present by filing hazira.

The respondent appeared by filing fresh vokatnama. The respondent prayed for some more time for settlement of the dispute.

A report is received from the mediator stating that the matter has been settled. However the petitioner on dock stated that some more time is required for settlement. Considering the statement of the petitioner and to strengthen the marital relationship of the parties, the time prayer is allowed.

Fix **31.10.2025** for appearance and if the matter is not settled the respondent is to file W.S.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**