

Misc. Case-44 of 2025
R-44/2025

Order No. 08 dated 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are present.

Munni Saha is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and discharged.

On the submission of the Ld. Advocate, the stage of evidence of P.W's is closed.

Fix **06.01.2026** for evidence for D.W's positively. Parties are to come prepared.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)