

Misc. Case-44 of 2025
R-44/2025

Order No. 09 dated 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner is present.

The respondent prayed for time on the ground of his mother's illness. Medical papers are annexed. The prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **22.01.2026** for evidence for D.W's positively I.d closed.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)